

**FUND REPORT**

**June 30, 2019**

Fund	Title	Balance Begin of Year	Cash Basis Revenue YTD	Cash Basis Disbursed YTD	Balance Begin of Month	Cash Basis Revenue MTD	Cash Basis Disbursed Month to Date	Bank Balance
428	Interest 2012B Bond DB Serv Reserve	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
429	2012 Bonds Interest	\$ 41.76	\$ 48,642.06	\$ 48,623.25	\$ 60.46	\$ 0.11	\$ -	\$ 60.57
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	<b>\$ 41.76</b>	<b>\$ 48,642.06</b>	<b>\$ 48,623.25</b>	<b>\$ 60.46</b>	<b>\$ 0.11</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 60.57</b>
101	General	\$ 8,866,729.60	\$ 13,072,165.55	\$ 10,984,809.75	\$ 9,447,135.61	\$ 4,062,335.36	\$ 2,555,385.57	\$ 10,954,085.40
201	Motor Vehicle Highway (MVH)	\$ 2,090,332.35	\$ 1,242,192.69	\$ 672,277.31	\$ 2,339,144.59	\$ 303,848.08	\$ (17,255.06)	\$ 2,660,247.73
202	Local Road and Street (LRS)	\$ 1,347,506.78	\$ 483,669.74	\$ 185,598.46	\$ 1,589,936.51	\$ 83,762.54	\$ 28,120.99	\$ 1,645,578.06
203	Fire Operating	\$ 4,429,255.74	\$ 3,956,387.47	\$ 5,226,476.63	\$ 2,646,228.28	\$ 1,365,614.26	\$ 852,675.96	\$ 3,159,166.58
204	Park Impact	\$ 1,229,413.34	\$ 843,593.00	\$ 456,305.63	\$ 1,403,992.36	\$ 375,419.00	\$ 162,710.65	\$ 1,616,700.71
205	Greenspace Beautification	\$ 2,189.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,189.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,189.20
206	Parks Programming/Events	\$ 45,691.60	\$ 65,217.95	\$ 64,759.83	\$ 48,269.99	\$ 23,464.94	\$ 25,585.21	\$ 46,149.72
209	Performance Maintenance	\$ 690,839.01	\$ 14,568.61	\$ -	\$ 702,692.96	\$ 2,714.66	\$ -	\$ 705,407.62
230	Fire Donation	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00
239	Law Enforcement	\$ 320,445.28	\$ 26,613.97	\$ 81,240.69	\$ 273,922.69	\$ 1,247.45	\$ 9,351.58	\$ 265,818.56
241	Police Donation	\$ 14,305.64	\$ 11,913.84	\$ 642.00	\$ 26,219.48	\$ -	\$ 642.00	\$ 25,577.48
242	LEAF	\$ 326.91	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 326.91	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 326.91
250	Golf Cart	\$ 11,479.94	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 13,634.94	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ 13,984.94
262	Parks Rental	\$ 49,871.17	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 497.94	\$ 52,739.96	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 216.73	\$ 55,133.23
264	Road and Street Improvement (Road Impact)	\$ 2,062,100.25	\$ 1,773,132.54	\$ 782,666.81	\$ 2,479,358.02	\$ 626,271.89	\$ 53,063.93	\$ 3,052,565.98
268	Emergency Medical and Equip	\$ 514,837.88	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 514,837.88	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 514,837.88
269	Training Facility Center	\$ 194,316.67	\$ 56,480.00	\$ 18,118.67	\$ 234,887.17	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,509.17	\$ 232,678.00
270	IT Surplus	\$ 33,524.84	\$ 1,995.00	\$ -	\$ 35,179.84	\$ 340.00	\$ -	\$ 35,519.84
301	Eastside TIF	\$ 1,226,758.89	\$ 1,183,417.06	\$ 538,549.06	\$ 689,319.83	\$ 1,183,417.06	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,871,626.89

**FUND REPORT**

**June 30, 2019**

Fund	Title	Balance Begin of Year	Cash Basis Revenue YTD	Cash Basis Disbursed YTD	Balance Begin of Month	Cash Basis Revenue MTD	Cash Basis Disbursed Month to Date	Bank Balance
302	Aurora TIF	\$ 40,389.42	\$ 3,336.45	\$ 5.00	\$ 40,389.42	\$ 3,336.45	\$ 5.00	\$ 43,720.87
303	Lantern Commons TIF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
304	Southside TIF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
305	Grand Junction TIF	\$ 2,817,453.38	\$ 943,587.13	\$ 313,095.00	\$ 2,504,953.38	\$ 943,587.13	\$ 595.00	\$ 3,447,945.51
306	2011 COIT Notes Construction	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
307	2011 COIT Notes Bond and Interest	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
308	GO Bond #2 2001 Debt Service	\$ -	\$ 650,233.63	\$ -	\$ 240,494.46	\$ 409,739.17	\$ -	\$ 650,233.63
309	Eagletown TIF	\$ 1,396,991.07	\$ 356,286.67	\$ 176,327.50	\$ 1,220,973.57	\$ 356,286.67	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,576,950.24
312	GO Bond #3 2005 Debt Service	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
313	2012 and 2013 COIT BAN Construction	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
314	2012 and 2013 COIT BAN Interest Ph II	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
315	Eastside TIF 2009 Debt Service	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
316	Main St TIF 2011B	\$ 523,253.93	\$ 246,989.75	\$ 48,691.49	\$ 474,672.44	\$ 246,989.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 721,552.19
317	146th St TIF	\$ 535,089.34	\$ 156,832.88	\$ 125.00	\$ 535,089.34	\$ 156,832.88	\$ 125.00	\$ 691,797.22
318	Gigabit Broadband TIF	\$ 8,825.11	\$ 82,267.27	\$ 8,825.11	\$ -	\$ 82,267.27	\$ -	\$ 82,267.27
319	Spring Mill Sta TIF	\$ 178,221.05	\$ 95,371.04	\$ 45.00	\$ 178,221.05	\$ 95,371.04	\$ 45.00	\$ 273,547.09
324	Eagletown TIF 2016 DSR	\$ 354,117.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 354,117.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 354,117.50
325	Eagletown TIF 2016 Capital Pro	\$ 1,283,291.43	\$ -	\$ 345,180.20	\$ 943,876.23	\$ -	\$ 5,765.00	\$ 938,111.23
326	LIT Bond 2018	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
330	Fire Station 83 Project	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
340	GO Bond 2015 Proceeds	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
341	Go Bond 2015 Property Tax	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
342	Go Bond 2016	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
343	Go Bond 5 2016 Debt Serv	\$ 55,519.65	\$ 246,471.52	\$ -	\$ 146,942.50	\$ 155,048.67	\$ -	\$ 301,991.17
344	Go Bond 2017	\$ 79,039.21	\$ -	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 79,039.21	\$ -	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 15,039.21
345	Go Bond 2017 Debt Serv	\$ 60,664.00	\$ 222,028.87	\$ -	\$ 142,769.87	\$ 139,923.00	\$ -	\$ 282,692.87
346	Go Bond 2018	\$ 2,553,882.50	\$ -	\$ 425,661.75	\$ 2,230,553.29	\$ -	\$ 102,332.54	\$ 2,128,220.75

**FUND REPORT**

**June 30, 2019**

Fund	Title	Balance Begin of Year	Cash Basis Revenue YTD	Cash Basis Disbursed YTD	Balance Begin of Month	Cash Basis Revenue MTD	Cash Basis Disbursed Month to Date	Bank Balance
347	Go Bond 2018 #7 Db Serv	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
401	Cum. Capital Improvement	\$ 365,519.91	\$ 40,678.53	\$ 32,886.42	\$ 332,633.49	\$ 40,678.53	\$ -	\$ 373,312.02
403	Rainy Day	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
427	Cum. Capital Development	\$ 501,319.76	\$ 597,838.22	\$ 422,212.51	\$ 370,262.80	\$ 306,682.67	\$ -	\$ 676,945.47
444	RDA LIT Bond 2018 cwfa	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
455	Parks and Trails Donation	\$ 1,418.53	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,418.53	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,418.53
500	Sports Campus Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
511	Facade Improvement Grant	\$ 11,467.19	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,467.19	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 11,467.19
546	Debt Service PSB Lease Rental	\$ 249,654.77	\$ 294,030.54	\$ -	\$ 358,546.93	\$ 185,138.38	\$ -	\$ 543,685.31
551	IPEP Safety Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
552	Youth Changing World Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
555	Safe Routes Grant-Park	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
556	Community Crossing Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 196,263.96	\$ (98,131.98)	\$ -	\$ 98,131.98	\$ (196,263.96)
557	Kinsey Ave Widen Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31,544.89	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 31,544.89	\$ (31,544.89)
558	2016 IDHS Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
559	191st Planning Study	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
560	NE 196th-SR38 Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
561	161st-Union Int Impro Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
562	2017 Infrastructure Maint Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
563	STBG Grant-161st to Oak Rd	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
564	169th and Spring Mills Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
565	151st and Towne Rd Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
566	Auto Safety Car Seat Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
567	Opioid Litigation Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
580	Monon Trail 32-191 Trail	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
581	Fire Haz Mat Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
582	SR32-216th TE Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

**FUND REPORT**

**June 30, 2019**

Fund	Title	Balance Begin of Year	Cash Basis Revenue YTD	Cash Basis Disbursed YTD	Balance Begin of Month	Cash Basis Revenue MTD	Cash Basis Disbursed Month to Date	Bank Balance
583	CDBG-N Union sidewalk Ext Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
584	Monon 5 Bridge O 32 Grant	\$ -	\$ 140,095.89	\$ 139,345.53	\$ 31,970.22	\$ -	\$ 31,219.86	\$ 750.36
585	MPO 151st Culvert Protec Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 259,018.31	\$ (259,018.31)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (259,018.31)
586	MPO Intersec Lighting Grant	\$ -	\$ 3,555.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ (395.00)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (395.00)
587	MPO Intersec Sight Dist Improv Grant	\$ -	\$ 68,697.00	\$ 146,313.00	\$ (45,610.00)	\$ -	\$ 32,006.00	\$ (77,616.00)
588	MPO Curb Ramp Improve Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
589	Park Bicentennial Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
590	Town Rd 156-166 Grant	\$ -	\$ 506,401.04	\$ 633,001.31	\$ (126,600.27)	\$ -	\$ -	\$ (126,600.27)
591	Round 156-Spring M Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
592	Round 161-Oakr Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
593	FEMA Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
594	US 31 Project Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
595	Monon Trail Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,175.00	\$ (3,915.00)	\$ -	\$ 260.00	\$ (4,175.00)
596	Park DNR Grant-Tree Inv	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
597	MPO 186th-Springmill Grant	\$ (8,400.41)	\$ 11,099.65	\$ 92,627.02	\$ (89,706.22)	\$ -	\$ 221.56	\$ (89,927.78)
598	County Tourism Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
599	MPO Grey-Oak Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
641	Supplemental Reserv	\$ 1,802,364.79	\$ -	\$ 895,764.26	\$ 906,600.53	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 906,600.53
646	WestfieldConnects	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
651	Infrastructure Improv	\$ 821,890.51	\$ 3,018.40	\$ 247,762.51	\$ 586,425.40	\$ -	\$ 9,279.00	\$ 577,146.40
850	YAP	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	<b>\$ 36,766,897.73</b>	<b>\$ 27,408,751.90</b>	<b>\$ 23,499,083.55</b>	<b>\$ 33,573,056.79</b>	<b>\$ 11,154,576.85</b>	<b>\$ 4,051,067.56</b>	<b>\$ 40,676,566.08</b>
432	Stifel Invest-Infra Impro	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ -</b>

**FUND REPORT**

**June 30, 2019**

Fund	Title	Balance Begin of Year	Cash Basis Revenue YTD	Cash Basis Disbursed YTD	Balance Begin of Month	Cash Basis Revenue MTD	Cash Basis Disbursed Month to Date	Bank Balance
440	Cash w/Fiscal Agent-COIT 2016 Sinkfd	\$ 961,765.45	\$ 968,051.40	\$ 961,764.63	\$ 1,050.61	\$ 967,001.61	\$ -	\$ 968,052.22
441	Cash W/Fiscal Agent-Land Acqui	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
442	Cash W/Fiscal Agent-Operating	\$ 13,674.14	\$ 114.44	\$ 950.00	\$ 12,818.98	\$ 19.60	\$ -	\$ 12,838.58
443	Cash W/Fiscal Agent-Metro	\$ 5.49	\$ 8,825.13	\$ 8,830.00	\$ 0.62	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.62
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	<b>\$ 975,445.08</b>	<b>\$ 976,990.97</b>	<b>\$ 971,544.63</b>	<b>\$ 13,870.21</b>	<b>\$ 967,021.21</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 980,891.42</b>
267	EMS	\$ 44,180.47	\$ 311,466.06	\$ 309,480.00	\$ 55,216.73	\$ 46,149.80	\$ 55,200.00	\$ 46,166.53
999	EMS	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	<b>\$ 44,180.47</b>	<b>\$ 311,466.06</b>	<b>\$ 309,480.00</b>	<b>\$ 55,216.73</b>	<b>\$ 46,149.80</b>	<b>\$ 55,200.00</b>	<b>\$ 46,166.53</b>
360	GP Diamond Escrow	\$ 15,224.05	\$ 250,219.62	\$ 250,015.00	\$ 15,437.33	\$ 6.34	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,428.67
436	Myers Const Escrow/Retainage	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	<b>\$ 15,224.05</b>	<b>\$ 250,219.62</b>	<b>\$ 250,015.00</b>	<b>\$ 15,437.33</b>	<b>\$ 6.34</b>	<b>\$ 15.00</b>	<b>\$ 15,428.67</b>
435	1st Merchant General Invest	\$ 4,653,403.88	\$ 653,113.92	\$ -	\$ 5,297,967.44	\$ 8,550.36	\$ -	\$ 5,306,517.80
437	1st Merchant Eastside TIF DRI	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
438	1st Merchant Rainy Day	\$ 2,239,013.56	\$ 760,986.44	\$ -	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000,000.00
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	<b>\$ 6,892,417.44</b>	<b>\$ 1,414,100.36</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 8,297,967.44</b>	<b>\$ 8,550.36</b>	<b>\$ -</b>	<b>\$ 8,306,517.80</b>
639	Sports Campus-Restrict	\$ 15,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 15,400.00
640	Sports Campus Operating	\$ 1,316,527.76	\$ 2,070,933.51	\$ 1,234,421.03	\$ 2,208,240.09	\$ 271,687.94	\$ 326,887.79	\$ 2,153,040.24
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	<b>\$ 1,331,927.76</b>	<b>\$ 2,070,933.51</b>	<b>\$ 1,234,421.03</b>	<b>\$ 2,223,640.09</b>	<b>\$ 271,687.94</b>	<b>\$ 326,887.79</b>	<b>\$ 2,168,440.24</b>
433	General Investment	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
434	Investment Gen Money Market	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

**FUND REPORT**

**June 30, 2019**

Fund	Title	Balance Begin of Year	Cash Basis Revenue YTD	Cash Basis Disbursed YTD	Balance Begin of Month	Cash Basis Revenue MTD	Cash Basis Disbursed Month to Date	Bank Balance
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
257	LOIT Special Distribution	\$ 992,156.91	\$ 5,205.28	\$ -	\$ 996,543.11	\$ 819.08	\$ -	\$ 997,362.19
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	\$ 992,156.91	\$ 5,205.28	\$ -	\$ 996,543.11	\$ 819.08	\$ -	\$ 997,362.19
431	Grand Park Turf Fund	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
701	Payroll	\$ 35,662.73	\$ 10,184,723.68	\$ 10,204,468.48	\$ 547,086.44	\$ 1,552,914.68	\$ 2,084,083.19	\$ 15,917.93
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	\$ 35,662.73	\$ 10,184,723.68	\$ 10,204,468.48	\$ 547,086.44	\$ 1,552,914.68	\$ 2,084,083.19	\$ 15,917.93
702	PERF PAYROLL	\$ 306.92	\$ 1,373,789.47	\$ 1,373,789.47	\$ 306.92	\$ 197,929.61	\$ 197,929.61	\$ 306.92
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	\$ 306.92	\$ 1,373,789.47	\$ 1,373,789.47	\$ 306.92	\$ 197,929.61	\$ 197,929.61	\$ 306.92
361	Grand Junction Ban Construction	\$ -	\$ 374,378.53	\$ 125,452.34	\$ 248,516.47	\$ 409.72	\$ -	\$ 248,926.19
362	Grand Junction Ban SinkFD	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
363	Grand Junction Investment	\$ -	\$ 34,616,822.23	\$ -	\$ 34,616,822.23	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 34,616,822.23
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	\$ -	\$ 34,991,200.76	\$ 125,452.34	\$ 34,865,338.70	\$ 409.72	\$ -	\$ 34,865,748.42
900	Stormwater	\$ 1,788,512.31	\$ 990,470.61	\$ 2,068,732.12	\$ 565,070.82	\$ 255,675.99	\$ 110,496.01	\$ 710,250.80
901	SW 2017 Construction	\$ 607,478.93	\$ -	\$ 37,966.82	\$ 569,512.11	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 569,512.11
902	SW 2017 B and I Sinking	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
903	SW 2017 Bonds DSR	\$ 315,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 315,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 315,000.00
950	Trash	\$ 813,937.34	\$ 1,269,952.21	\$ 993,952.78	\$ 699,891.48	\$ 392,342.38	\$ 2,297.09	\$ 1,089,936.77

**FUND REPORT**

**June 30, 2019**

Fund	Title	Balance Begin of Year	Cash Basis Revenue YTD	Cash Basis Disbursed YTD	Balance Begin of Month	Cash Basis Revenue MTD	Cash Basis Disbursed Month to Date	Bank Balance
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	\$ 3,524,928.58	\$ 2,260,422.82	\$ 3,100,651.72	\$ 2,149,474.41	\$ 648,018.37	112,793.10	\$ 2,684,699.68
800	Water	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
	<b>**Subtotal**</b>	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	-	\$ -
	<b>***Total***</b>	\$ 50,579,189.43	\$ 81,296,446.49	\$ 41,117,529.47	\$ 82,737,998.63	\$ 14,848,084.07	6,827,976.25	\$ 90,758,106.45